
HONORS/ AWARDS

Lyric Theatre Of Oklahoma

St. Lukes Poteet Theatre

St. Lukes Poteet Theatre

Oklahoma OMT Company

OKC Ballet

Theatre OCU

Theatre OCU

KELSI SEITER

STAGE MANAGEMENT 

ASST STAGE MANAGEMENT 

ADDITIONAL EXPERIENCE

EDUCATION RELATED SKILLS

Beehive: The Musical

King Lear

Legacy Of Light

Jekyll & Hyde

Mean Girls JR. 

Dusty and The Big Bad World

 

Lyric Theatre Of Oklahoma

Theatre OCU

Theatre OCU

Temple Civic Theatre

Temple Civic Theatre

Theatre OCU

Dir: Ashely Wells

Dir: D. Lance Marsh

Dir: Amy Osatinski

Dir: Natasha Tolleson

Dir: Emily Roeder

Dir: Amy Osatinski

2025

2025

2024

2024

2024

2024

**A Christmas Carol

Disney’s Lion King JR Kids

Disneys Descendants:
 The Musical 

Head Over Heels

OKC Shorts

Paradise

The Play That Goes Wrong

SM:  Paige Miller

SM: Lauren Hiemstra

SM: Lauren Hiemstra

SM: Ainsley Efferit

SM: Courtney DiBello

SM: Halcyon Benson

SM: Genevieve Clark

2025

2025

2025

2025

2024

2023

2022

Oklahoma City Univeristy 
B.F.A Design & Production
Graduation Expected 2026

Microsoft Excel | Microsoft Powerpoint | Microsoft Office | Google Drive
Vectorworks | Dropbox | Photoshop | Canva | Basic Video Editing
Communication | Basic Stage Lighting & Programming| Drivers License
Basic Sewing | Fully Vaccinated

STAGE MANAGEMENT 

**Upcoming Projects
References Available Upon Request

The Heller Awards  
For Young Artists

Rocky Horror  Show

The Ballad Of Baby Doe

The Long Center For Performing Arts

Lyric Theatre Of Oklahoma

Oklahoma OMT Company

Production Assistant

Spot Calling Stage Manager

Student Stage Management
Mentor

2025

2025

2024

Kelsi. Seiter@gmail.com - www.Thekelsiseiter.com- (254) 931-3552

ACTF Excellence in Stage Management John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing
Arts

2024



KELSI SEITER
STAGE MANAGEMENT 

Kelsi. Seiter@gmail.com - www.Thekelsiseiter.com- (254) 931-3552

Lyric Theatre Of Oklahoma

St. Lukes Poteet Theatre

St. Lukes Poteet Theatre

Oklahoma OMT Company

OKC Ballet

Theatre OCU

Theatre OCU

STAGE MANAGEMENT 

ASST STAGE MANAGEMENT 

Beehive: The Musical

The Rocky Horror Show 

King Lear

Legacy Of Light

Jekyll & Hyde

Mean Girls JR. 

Dusty and The Big Bad World

 

Lyric Theatre Of Oklahoma

Lyric Theatre Of Oklahoma

Theatre OCU

Theatre OCU

Temple Civic Theatre

Temple Civic Theatre

Theatre OCU

Dir: Ashely Wells

Dir: Michael Baron

Dir: D. Lance Marsh

Dir: Amy Osatinski

Dir: Natasha Tolleson

Dir: Emily Roeder

Dir: Amy Osatinski

2025

2025

2025

2024

2024

2024

2024

**A Christmas Carol

Disney’s Lion King JR Kids

Disneys Descendants:
 The Musical 

Head Over Heels

OKC Shorts

Paradise

The Play That Goes Wrong

SM:  Paige Miller

SM: Lauren Hiemstra

SM: Lauren Hiemstra

SM: Ainsley Efferit

SM: Courtney DiBello

SM: Halcyon Benson

SM: Genevieve Clark

2025

2025

2025

2025

2024

2023

2022

PRODUCTION ASSISTANT 

The Heller Awards 
For Young Aritsts

The Long Center For 
Performing Arts

Deck Supervisor : 
Shannon Richey

2025

EDUCATION RELATED SKILLS
Oklahoma City Univeristy 
B.F.A Design & Production
Graduation Expected 2026

Microsoft Excel | Microsoft Powerpoint | Microsoft Office | Google Drive
Vectorworks | Dropbox | Photoshop | Canva | Basic Video Editing
Communication | Basic Stage Lighting & Programming| Drivers License
Basic Sewing | Fully Vaccinated

References Available Upon Request

STAGE MANAGEMENT ADVISOR
The Ballad Of Baby Doe

 

Stage Management 
Mentor

Dir: David Herendeen 2024



KELSI SEITER
STAGE MANAGEMENT 

Kelsi. Seiter@gmail.com - www.Thekelsiseiter.com- (254) 931-3552

OKLAHOMA CITY UNIVERISTY

King Lear

Legacy Of Light

Dusty and The Big Bad World

Paradise

The Play That Goes Wrong
 

Production Stage Manager

Production Stage Manager

Production Stage Manager

Assistant Stage Manager

Assistant Stage Manager

Dir: D. Lance Marsh

Dir: Amy Osatinski

Dir: Amy Osatinski

Dir: Leslie Swackhammer

Dir: Ashley Wells

2025

2024

2024

2023

2022

LYRIC THEATRE OF OKLAHOMA
Beehive: The Musical

A Christmas Carol

Rocky Horror Show

 

Production Stage Manager

Assistant Stage Manager

Spot Calling Stage Manager

Dir: Ashely Wells

Dir: 

Dir: Michael Baron

2025

2025

2025

OKLAHOMA CITY BALLET

OKC Shorts

 

Assistant Stage Manager SM: Courtney Dibelllo 2024

THE LONG CENTER FOR PERFORMING ARTS

Production Assistant Deck Sup. : Shannon Richey 2024The Heller Awards For 
Young Artists

OKLAHOMA OMT COMPANY

Head Over Heels

The Ballad Of Baby Doe

 

Assistant Stage Manager

Stage Management 
Mentor

Dir: Karen Miller

Dir: David Herendeen

2025

2024

TEMPLE CIVIC THEATRE

ST LUKES POTEET THEATRE

Mean Girls Jr. 

Jekyll and Hyde 

Production Stage Manager
 
Production Stage Manager

Dir: Emily Roeder

Dir: Natasha Tolleson

Disney’s Lion King JR Kids

Disneys Descendants:
 The Musical 

Assistant Stage Manager
 
Assistant Stage Manager

Dir: Emily Roeder

Dir: Natasha Tolleson

EDUCATION RELATED SKILLS
Oklahoma City Univeristy 
B.F.A Design & Production
Graduation Expected 2026

Microsoft Excel | Microsoft Powerpoint | Microsoft Office | Google Drive
Vectorworks | Dropbox | Photoshop | Canva | Basic Video Editing
Communication | Basic Stage Lighting & Programming| Drivers License
Basic Sewing | Fully Vaccinated

References Available Upon Request



KELSI SEITER
STAGE MANAGEMENT 

Kelsi. Seiter@gmail.com - www.Thekelsiseiter.com- (254) 931-3552


